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FRIDAY 3RD MARCH 2017 – KEIGHLEY & WORTH VALLEY RAILWAY, WINTER STEAM GALA 2017, WORKING TIMETABLE. 

 
RMB – 6 COACH CORRIDOOR SET.  JUB – 6 COACH SET (NON CORRIDOOR). SR – 2 VCT SOUTHERN COACHES. L&Y 3 COACHES. 
VINTAGE – 2 SOUTHERN COACHES FROM VCT + 3 COACH L&Y SET. GDS – MIXED GOODS RAKE. 
LOCO IN BRACKETS INDICATES ATTACHMENT/DETACHMENT. R – DENOTES LOCO ON REAR. XP – EXPRESS. PASS – STOPPING SERVICE, CALLS ALL STATIONS INCLUDING DAMEMS. 
  

LOCOS  (85) 
A 
 

13065 
 

85 1054 (61264) 
 A 
 
  

85 
1054R 

 
 

75078 
13065R 

 

75078 
13065R 

 (B) 
 61264 

75078 
13065R 

85 
1054 

85 
75078R 

A 
  
 

 13065 
B 
 

85 61264 (75078) 
13065 

B 
 

13065 
61264 

B 
 

STOCK   L&Y  SR GDS  RMB  SR L&Y/JUB VINTAGE     RMB  VINTAGE    JUB VINTAGE     RMB   JUB      RMB  JUB     RMB    
CLASS  LE PASS ECS GDS PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS  PASS LE PASS PASS PASS LE LE 

Oxenhope d x 0830 X 0915 0935 x 1030 x 1140 x 1245 x 1345  1435  1525 1615 1715 1820 1910 
Haworth LP a 0750 - -  0940Att - - - 1145Att - - - -    - 1620Det - 1830 1920 

Haworth d X 0836 x X 0946 x 1036 x 1151 x 1251 x 1351  1441  1531 1626 1721   
Oakworth d X 0839 x X 0949 x 1039 x 1154 x 1254 x 1354  1444  1534 1629 1724   
Damems 

Jct 
d 0800 0841 x 0925 0951 x 1041 x 1156  1256 x 1356a04d  1446  1536 1631 1726   

Damems d X 0843 x X 0953 x 1043 1130 1158 1230 1258 1340 1405  1448  1538 1633 1728   
Ingrow W d 0810Det 0848 0910 X 0958 1025 1048 1135 1203 1235 1303 1345 1410  1453 1505 1543 1635 1733   
Keighley a 0815 0900 0915 0935 1010 1031 1100 1140 1215 1240 1315 1350 1415  1505 1510 1555 1645 1745   

PLATFORM:  3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4  4 3 4 4 4   
                    
                       

LOCOS  13065 
75078 

A 
  (1054) 

  13065 1054 
85R 

61264 13065 
75078R 

1054 
85 

13065 
75078R 

B 
A 

75078 
85R 

13065 
 

85 (A) 
61264 

 13065 
75078 

(1054R) 

(85) 
 B 
  

13065 
61264 

 B 
  

 

STOCK   GDS   L&Y SR   RMB  VINTAGE JUB VINTAGE   RMB  VINTAG
E 

JUB SR   RMB   JUB   RMB  JUB +L&Y   RMB   

CLASS  LE GDS   PASS  PASS Semi-XP PASS Semi-XP PASS Semi-
XP 

XP PASS PASS  PASS PASS PASS PASS  

PLATFORM:   3   4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4  4 4 4 4  
Keighley d x 0830   0940 1015 1030 1120 1145 1220 1245 1330 1355 1420 1435  1525 1620 1715 1820  

Ingrow W d x X   0946 1020 1036 X 1151 X 1251 x X 1425 1441  1531 1626 1721 1826  
Damems d x X   0950  1040 1129 1155 1229 1255 1339 X  1445  1535 1630 1725 1830  
Damems 

Jct 
a x 0840   0951  1041 X 1156 X 1256 X 1404  1446  1536 1631 1726 1831  

Damems 
Jct 

d x 0847   0953  1043 X 1158 X 1258 X 1404  1447  1538 1633 1728 1835  

Oakworth d x X   0956  1046 X 1201 X 1301 X X  1452  1542 1637 1732 1837  
Haworth d x X   1002  1052 X 1207 X 1307 X 1409  1458  1548 1643 1738 1843  

Haworth LP d 0800 0855Att - - - - - - - - - - - - 1500Det  1555Det 1650Det - -  
Oxenhope a 0810 0900   1010  1100 x 1215 x 1315 x 1415  1505  1600 1655 1745 1850  

                  

=LIMITED CAPACITY, SUPPLEMENT FOR L&Y CLUB CAR             



 KEIGHLEY & WORTH VALLEY LIGHT RAILWAY LTD 
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SATURDAY 4TH MARCH 2017 – KEIGHLEY & WORTH VALLEY RAILWAY, WINTER STEAM GALA 2017, WORKING TIMETABLE 

 
NOTES: LOCOMOTIVES SHOWN ON TIMETABLE. A = 45212 IF AVAILABLE OR WILL NOT RUN*. B/C = 45407 IF AVAILABLE OR 61264(B)/75078(C). 
(45212 + 45407 ONLY AVAILABLE SUBJECT TO MAINLINE REQUIRMENTS). 
RMB – 6 COACH CORRIDOOR SET. JUB – 6 COACH SET (NON CORRIDOOR) SR – 2 VCT SOUTHERN COACHES. SUB – 2 X SUBURBAN COACHES 
LOCAL – 2 SOUTHERN COACHES FROM VCT + 2 SUBURBAN COACHES. GDS – MIXED GOODS RAKE. SUPPORT COACH – MAINLINE SUPPORT COACH.  
LOCO IN BRACKETS INDICATES ATTACHMENT/DETACHMENT. R – DENOTES LOCO ON REAR. XP – EXPRESS. PASS – STOPPING SERVICE, CALLS ALL STATIONS INCLUDING DAMEMS. 
  

LOCOS  13065 
 

B 
A 

 

1054 
 

13065 
    

 A* 
B 

(61264R) 
 

Nunlow 
1054 

(C)  
  13065 

 

C 
NunlowR 

1054R 
 

(A) 
61264 

61264 
 C R  

13065 
 
 

    1054 
Nunlow 

 

61264 13065 
 

 C 
61264 

 

13065 
 

61264 
C 

13065 
 
 

STOCK  
 

RMB+SB(8) GDS JUB  RMB LOCAL   JUB LOCAL   RMB LOCAL   JUB  RMB LOCAL   JUB  RMB   JUB   
CLASS  LE PASS GDS PASS  PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS  PASS PASS PASS  PASS PASS LE LE 

Oxenhope d x 0830 0915 0940  1030 x 1125 x 1235 x 1330  1430  1530  1620 1715 1820 1910 
Haworth LP a 0740 -    1035Att - 1130Att - (DetA) - (DetA*)    -   - 1830 1920 

Haworth d X 0836 X 0946  1041 x 1136 x 1241 x 1336  1438  1536  1626 1721   
Oakworth d X x X 0949  1044 x 1139 X 1244 x 1339  1442  1539  1629 1724   

Damems Jct d 0750 0842 0925 0951  1046 x 1141  1246 X 1341a56d  1446  1542  1632 1727   
Damems d X x X 0953  1048 X 1143 1220 1248 1325 1357  1447  1543  1633 1728   
Ingrow W d  x X 0958  1053 1115 1148 1225 1253 1330 1402  1454 1510 1548  1638 1733   
Keighley a 0800 0850 0935 1010  1105 1120 1200 1230 1305 1335 1410  1505 1515 1600  1650 1745   

PLATFORM:  3 4 3 4  4 3 4 3 4 3 4  4 3 4  4 4   
                    
                       

LOCOS  A 
B 

13065 
(1054) 

 A* 
B 

1054 13065 
 

 A 
61264 

1054 
Nunlow 

 C R 
 

13065 
A 
 

C 
61264R 

1054 
Nunlow 

  

61264 C 
13065 

 

 61264 
 

Nunlow (1054) 
 13065 

 
  

61264 
C 

  13065 
 

  

 

STOCK   GDS  RMB(6) SUB JUB  RMB LOCAL JUB LOCAL RMB LOCAL JUB  RMB SR JUB RMB+SUB JUB  
CLASS  LE GDS  PASS  PASS  PASS Semi-XP PASS Semi-XP XP PASS PASS  PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS  

PLATFORM:   3  4 3 4  4 3 4 3 4 3 4  4 3 4 4 4  
Keighley d X 0830  0940 1015 1035  1130 1210 1235 1315 1340 1420 1435  1530 1605 1620 1715 1820  

Ingrow W d X X  0946 1020 1041  1136 X 1241 X X 1425 1441  1536 1610 1626 1721 1826  
Damems d X X  0950  1045  1140 1219 1245 1324 X  1445  1540  1630 1725 1830  

Damems Jct a X 0840  0951  1046  1141 X 1246 X 1355  1446  1541  1631 1726 1831  
Damems Jct d X 0847  0953  1048  1143 X 1248 X 1355  1447  1543  1633 1728 1835  

Oakworth d X X  0956  1051  1147 X 1252 X X  1452  1547  1637 1732 1837  
Haworth d X X  1002  1058  1153 X 1258 X X  1458  1553  1643 1738 1843  

Haworth LP d 0750 0855Att - - - -  - -  - - - -    1650Det - -  
Oxenhope a 0800 0900  1007  1105  1200 x 1305 x 1410  1505  1600  1655 1745 1850  
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SUNDAY 5TH MARCH 2017 – KEIGHLEY & WORTH VALLEY RAILWAY, WINTER STEAM GALA 2017, WORKING TIMETABLE. 

 
NOTES: LOCOMOTIVES SHOWN ON TIMETABLE. A = 45212 IF AVAILABLE OR 85. B = 45407 IF AVAILABLE OR 75078 
(45212 + 45407 ONLY AVAILABLE SUBJECT TO MAINLINE REQUIRMENTS). 
RMB – 6 COACH CORRIDOOR SET.  JUB – 6 COACH SET (NON CORRIDOOR). SR – 2 VCT SOUTHERN COACHES. L&Y 3 COACHES. 
VINTAGE – 2 SOUTHERN COACHES FROM VCT + 3 COACH L&Y SET. GDS – MIXED GOODS RAKE. 
LOCO IN BRACKETS INDICATES ATTACHMENT/DETACHMENT. R – DENOTES LOCO ON REAR. XP – EXPRESS. PASS – STOPPING SERVICE, CALLS ALL STATIONS INCLUDING DAMEMS. 

LOCOS  A 
B 
 

13065 
 

A 1054 (61264) 
B 
 

1054 
A R 

 
 
 

5820 
13065R 

 

5820 
13065R 

61264 5820 
13065R 

A 
1054 

85 
5820R 

B 
  

 13065 
90733 

 

1054 
A R 

 

61264 
 

(5820) 
(1054) 
13065 

90733 13065 
61264 

 
 

90733 

STOCK   L&Y  SR GDS PULLMAN SR L&Y/RMB VINTAGE PULLMAN  VINTAGE   RMB VINTAGE PULLMAN   RMB L&Y PULLMAN  RMB PULLMAN   
CLASS  LE PASS ECS GDS PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS  PASS  

PASS 
PASS PASS PASS LE LE 

Oxenhope d x 0830 X 0915 0935 x 1030 x 1140 x 1245 x 1345  1435  1525 1615 1715 1820 1910 
Haworth LP a 0750 - -  0940Att - - - - - - - -  -  - 1620Det/Att - 1830 1920 

Haworth d X 0836 x X 0946 x 1036 x 1151 x 1251 x 1351  1441  1531 1626 1721   
Oakworth d X 0839 x X 0949 x 1039 x 1154 x 1254 x 1354  1444  1534 1629 1724   

Damems Jct d 0800 0841 x 0925 0951 x 1041 x 1156a00d  1256 x 1405  1446  1536 1631 1726a35d   
Damems d X 0843 x X 0953 x 1043 1130 1201 1230 1258 1340 1407  1448  1538 1633 1736   
Ingrow W d 0810Det 0848 0905 X 0958 1025 1048 1135 1206 1235 1303 1345 1412  1453 1510 1543 1645Det 1741   
Keighley a 0815 0900 0910 0935 1010 1031 1100 1140 1215 1240 1315 1350 1420  1505 1515 1555 1655 1750   

PLATFORM:  3 4 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4  4 3 4 4 4   
                    
                       

LOCOS  13065 
5820 

B 
 (1054) 

  13065 A 
1054R 

61264 13065 
5820R 

1054 
A 

13065 
5820R 

(90733) 
B 
 

5820 
A R 

13065 
 

1054 
A 
 

(B) 
 61264 

 13065 
5820 

(1054R) 

(A) 
90733 

13065 
61264 

90733  

STOCK   GDS   L&Y SR PULLMAN VINTAGE RMB VINTAGE PULLMAN VINTAGE RMB VINTAGE PULLMAN  RMB PULLMAN RMB+L&Y PULLMAN  
CLASS  LE GDS   PASS  PASS Semi-

XP 
XP Semi-

XP 
PASS Semi-

XP 
XP PASS PASS  PASS PASS XP PASS  

PLATFORM:   3   4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4  4 4 4 4  
Keighley d x 0830   0940 1015 1030 1120 1150 1220 1245 1330 1355 1425 1435  1525 1620 1725 1820  

Ingrow W d x X   0946 1020 1036 X X X 1251 x X 1430 1441  1531 1626 X 1826  
Damems d x X   0950  1040 1129 X 1229 1255 1339 X  1445  1535 1630 X 1830  

Damems Jct a x 0840   0951  1041 X 1159 X 1256 X 1404  1446  1536 1631 1734 1831  
Damems Jct d x 0847   0953  1043 X 1159 X 1258 X 1404  1447  1538 1633 1734 1835  

Oakworth d x X   0956  1046 X X X 1301 X X  1452  1542 1637 X 1837  
Haworth d x X   1002  1052 X 1205 X 1307 X 1409  1458  1548 1643 1739 1843  

Haworth LP d 0800 0855Att - - - - - - - - 1310Att - X - 1500Det  1555Det 1650Det - -  
Oxenhope a 0810 0900   1010  1100 x 1210 x 1315 x 1415  1505  1600 1655 1745 1850  

                   
=LIMITED CAPACITY, SUPPLEMENT FOR L&Y CLUB CABR              


